Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution honoring Richard Martin as a Moand Veterans Services Advisory Commission "Veterans"	
WHEREAS, Richard Martin. is granted in this County Veteran of the Year for the year 2016 for and for his work on behalf of veterans, as we organizations throughout Monterey County for all of the cou	r his distinguished and valuable volunteerism Il as for his involvement with a variety of
WHEREAS, Richard Martin served in the United passionate volunteer in the community, most not primarily with the American Legion at both the Potarious positions and holding several important positions.	otably for his extensive and effective work ost and District levels, where he has served in
WHEREAS, Richard Martin has been a volunteed donated his time and efforts to veteran's events the County Homeless Veterans Stand Down, Ride Cemetery Advisory Committee; and	roughout Monterey County with the Monterey
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that behalf of the county and all its citizens thereof, volunteer services to Veterans and our communit Monterey County Veteran of the Year for 2016.	hereby commends Richard Martin for his
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of vote, to wit:	of, 2016 by the following
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order o minutes thereof of Minute Book, for the meeting on	
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deputy